
Presentation Primary School, Parnell Street, Kilkenny. R95 YT68 

Phone: 056-7765598 / Email: secretary@presprimarykk.ie 

SCHOOL CALENDAR 2025 / 2026 

Term 1 (September – December) 

Wednesday 27th August ‘25 
School opens for classes:  

Junior Infants – 6th Class  

 

Closing at 12 noon 

Thursday 28th August ‘25 

 

School opens for Autism Class  

Monday 1st September ‘25 School opens for Language Classes   

 

Monday 27th October ‘25 –  

Friday 31st October ‘25 
 

 

School closed – Mid-term break 
 

 
 

Tuesday 18th & Wednesday 19th Nov Parent / Teacher Meetings  After school  

Friday 21st November ‘25 
 

Nano Nagle Day  
 

Closing at 12 noon 

Friday 5th December ‘25 Teacher Training Closed all day  

Friday 19th December ‘25 School closing for Christmas  Closing at 12 noon 
 

Term 2 (January – April) 

 

Monday 5th January ‘26 
 

School reopens   

 

Tuesday 27th January ‘26 
 

Teacher Training  Closed all day 

Monday 2nd February ‘26 School closed – St Brigid’s Day  Closed all day 

 

16th February ’26 –  

20th February ‘26  
School closed – Mid-term break  

Monday 16th & Tuesday 17th March ‘26 School closed – St Patrick’s Day  

Friday 27th March ‘26 School closing for Easter  Closing at 12 noon 

Term 3 (April – June) 

Monday 13th April ‘26 School reopens  

Tuesday 28th April ‘26 Teacher Training Closed all day 

Monday 4th May ‘26 School closed – May Bank Holiday  Closed all day 

Monday 1st & Tuesday 2nd June ‘26 School closed – June Bank Holiday  Closed all day  

Friday 26th June ‘26 School closing for summer  Closing at 12 noon 

 


